

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

Version No.:V2

| | |
|---|---|
| Name | 78021702 |
| Ingredients | Sugar, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed milk (milk , sugar), Belgian dark chocolate (6%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (soya lecithin)), coconut oil, salted butter (butter (milk), salt), partially inverted sugar syrup, marshmallows (sugar, invert sugar syrup, water, beef gelatine, icing sugar, safflower concentrate, salt), fat reduced cocoa powder |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | May contain: peanuts and nuts |
| Net Quantity | 130g e |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container. For best quality we recommend you consume within 7 days. |
| Manufacturer's name and address | The Serious Sweet Company Ltd Fourth Avenue, Hornbeam Park Ave, Hookstone Rd, Harrogate HG2 8QT |
| Instructions for use | Ready to eat. |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | Per 100g |
| energy | 1826kj/433kcal |
| fat | 12.3g |
| of which saturates | 9.3g |
| carbohydrate | 78.6g |
| of which sugars | 63g |

| | |
|--------------------|-------|
| protein | 2g |
| salt | 0.48g |
| Alcoholic Strength | N/a |

JOHN LEWIS
& PARTNERS

JOHN LEWIS
PARTNERSHIP

WAITROSE
& PARTNERS

| | |
|---------------------------------------|---|
| Suitable for vegetarians | N |
| Suitable for vegans | N |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | N - The product does not contain gluten/wheat however we do not make the claim that it is gluten/ wheat free |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | N - The product does not contain gluten/wheat however we do not make the claim that it is gluten/ wheat free |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | N |
| Free from alcohol | Y |
| Free from artificial flavours | Y |
| Free from artificial colours | Y |

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here